# **Infinity Minerals Corporation**

Suite# 400, 409 Granville Street, Vancouver, BC, Canada, V6C 1T2 604-685-6806 ph 604-689-9925 fx

### November 18, 2013

## Infinity Minerals Corporation appoints new Director.

Infinity Minerals Corporation (IFN.V) announces the appointment of Mr.Chris Wallin as a Director. Mr. Wallin is a Professional Engineer with nearly 20 years of petroleum engineering experience over a wide variety of assets in Western Canada.

Mr. Wallin has had a progressive technical career development with roles in many Engineering disciplines: Production, Operations, Development, Exploitation, Reservoir, and A&D. Prior to his most recent contract work, he held Management and Senior Engineer positions with Enerplus Resources Fund, Husky Energy Inc, Petrovera Resources Limited and Wascana Energy Inc. (Nexen).

Mr. Wallin has experience in the Exploitation and Development of Tight Oil Resource Plays (in both Canada and the US) through horizontal well drilling and multi stage fracturing. This includes Portfolio and Area Management (Idea and Prospect Generation, Business Development, Strategic Planning and Capital Markets) to Area Exploitation and Asset Management (focusing on development strategies, depletion planning, waterflood management and optimization and project management).

He has a proven track record of value addition through asset acquisitions, exploitation and development drilling programs, production optimization, OPEX reductions, efficient CAPEX management and attractive F&D.

Mr. Wallin graduated from the University of Saskatchewan with a Bachelor of Science in Chemical Engineering. He is a member of APEGGA and APEGS.

The Company also wishes to announce the resignation of Mr. Kevin Puetz as a director. "We would like to thank Mr. Puetz for his efforts, and wish him continued success" states Ron Shenton, President.

#### On Behalf of the board of directors,

#### "Ron Shenton"

#### **Ron Shenton, President**

For further information, please visit the company's website at <u>www.infinitymineralscorp.com</u> or call 604-685-6806. Email <u>info@infinitymineralscorp.com</u>

Neither TSX Venture Exchange nor its Regulation Services Provider (as that term is defined in the policies of the TSX Venture Exchange) accepts responsibility for the adequacy or accuracy of this release.

Statements in this press release, other than purely historical information, including statements relating to the Company's future plans and objectives or expected results, may include forward-looking statements. Forward-looking statements are based on numerous assumptions and are subject to all of the risks and uncertainties inherent in resource exploration and development. As a result, actual results may vary materially from those described in the forward-looking statements.